

**IN THE COURT OF ADDL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, 3RD COURT, TAMLUK,
PURBA MEDINIPUR**

M.A.C.C-129/ 2021

Reg.no- 359 /2021

C.N.R NO-W.B.E.M. 01-001939-2021

Present : Smt,Suparna Ray

A.D.J 3rd Court,Tamluk.

Order no-09 dt- 24-07-23

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the claimant files hazira.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the claimant files a petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.

Hd. Considered prayer is allowed.

Ld. advocate on behalf of the o.p no-2Ins. Company appearance with power.

O.P no-2Ins. Company files two separated petition praying for acceptance of the show cause and an other petition praying for vacating the exparte order on the ground stated therein.

Let it be kept the case record.

O.P no-2Ins. Company files w.s along with petition u/order 170M.V.Act.

Copy also served.

Let the same be kept the case record.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix **02 .09. 2023** for hearing the exparte vacating petition and show cause petition.
D/C by me.

Judge, M.A.C.C, Tribunal.

Cum

A.D.J 3rd. Court, Tamluk

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal

Cum

A.D. J 3rd Court,Tamluk,.

