

M.A.C.C- 129 / 21
Reg No-359 /21
C.N.R NO-W.B.E.M. 01-001939 -2021
Present ; Sri Asis Kumar Mukherjee.
A.D.J 3rd Court,Tamluk in charge.

Order no-11 dt- 05 -02 -24

Today is fixed for hearing the exparte vacate petition and show cause petition id exparte hearing.

Ld. advocate on behalf of the claimant files hazira.

O.P no-2 Ins company file their respective hazira through their ld. advocate.

None move.

P.O is on leave.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix **12 .04 . 2024** for hearing the exparte vacate petition and show cause petition id exparte hearing.

M.A.C.Tribunal Judge
cum
A.D.J ^{3rd} Court at Tamluk -incharge.